Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Department of Public Works

City Hall Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
730 Washington Avenue Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations
Racine, Wisconsin 53403 RACINE ON THE LAKE

262.636.9121 — Public Works Ottt John C. Rooney, P.E.

262.636.9191 - Engineering Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

City of Racine, Wisconsin

April 5, 2018 Legistar Item: 0319-18

Alderman Terry McCarthy, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, Wi

Dear Alderman McCarthy:
The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, April 5, 2018 at 2:00 P.M. (local time), received bids

for Contract 20180036, Parking Ramp Improvements (R1), and submits same for your approval. The
following bids were received:

Contractor Base Bid

Ram Construction $373,972.80
Cms, Inc./Cmr, LLC. $411,142.57
Zenith Tech, Inc. $474,966.75
ProAxis $482,459.74

This public works project was estimated at $375,000.00.

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to Ram Construction, at their base bid of
$373,972.80.

Funding for this work is available in Org-Object 60383-57200, Parking Building Improvements.

Mark H. Yehlen

Commissioner of Public Works

Sincerely yours,

MHY:njp

cc:  Mayor Cory Mason
Jim Palenick
Tom Eeg



YL 65°T8YS SL'996'VLYS LS TYT'TTYS 08'ZL6°CLES :[ejo] pig aseg
96'90T$ 96'90T$ 00°08$ 0008 0000Z'TS 00'00Z‘TS | 00°00S$ 00'00S5 T 45 uoleBIISaAUL UOIIPUOD UOPU3} UVAWDN €7V €TV
jeuondo

9L'6L1'9S 16°6$ 00'860'6YS  SLTPS ISSTY'veS 94028 09'SZ9'€SS  09'SPS 91T 17 s3uljies uted pue daid/uesy 9z 14
T0LT9TS LTTLZS 00'00%'ZS 00°00v$ 89°'0€L$ 8LTTIS 00°09% 00°01$ 9 41 sauof senow yulodsy 57 €T
00'8ZV'8TS  00°Z09'v$ | 00'000°0€S  00°005°4$ | 95662128 68'6vv'SS | 00°000°L$ 00'0SLTS ¥ v3 siledas uopua) ULANIIN  ¥Z 44
00'98095$  0S'809'SS | 00°000'8Z$  00°008'cS | OT'60Z'LbS  T6'02LvS | 00°0SL°2€8 00°'SLL'ES 0t v3 |lem uleund pue Joop 11B}S 7T 1z
00'806°TS 00°7S6$ 00°000%$ 00:0002S | 06°'T69S S6°SPES 00°00Z$ 00°00TS 4 EN suiyned peayssno 1z 0z
00'TZ8% 00°'TZ8% 00°000'T$ 00'000'TS | OSE9P'TS 0S'€97'TS | 00°00L'TS 00°00L'TS T v3 aseq [aued |jyujuiod-3y 0z 61
90'ZST0TS  €5°665 00'0£99% 00°59$ £9°0TT9% 68°09% 00°9L0'vTS  O00'8ETS 20T v3 S3UISON JIe1S lujed pue ues|) 8T 8T
08'068'€TS  OF'LSS 00'0v8'%S 00'0Z$ S0°006°LS ¥9ZES 00'70T'6€S  00°79TS we v3 SUOHD3UUO0D |333S JUled pue daid/ues|d /T LT
00'202°TS 00'vELS 00'052°2$ 00°0SL$ 08'6295 09'92¢$ 00°005°T$ 00°00S$ € v3 Jledasyoug 9t 91
SYvOT'0TS  EF9TS 00'08€°LS 00'ZTS 1T°7158S V8'ETS 00°S66'LS 00°€TS ST9 11 uoneinsui adid adeiday ST ST
00°76T'ES 00'ZST'ES | 00'000'0TS  00°000°0TS | T'SYZ'TIS  18'SPZ'TTS | 00°008% 00°008% T v3 d|qe) Jauieg  ¢T ¥T
00'6¥L'TS 0S'7£8$ 00'000'2$ 00'000'T$ | 76'869% 9v'6vES 00°006$ 00°05%S 4 v3 siadwng aceidey €1 €1
08'I8E'€TS  850TS 00°078'8S$ 00'v$ 00'T86°0TS  L6'VS 00°078'8S$ 00'v$ 012z 4S Suijeoddiyel  zt 4
9T°08T'SS 26°L0TS 00°02L$ 00°STS TTEIBSS 1T TZ1S 07°'566'7$ 0r'z9% 8y 41 s198p3| pue s|a3ul| 19935 daid/ues) 1T 1T
€8°€8L°LS EVTTS 00°29L'%S 00°L$ Ti°'€88rS LTLS 00'%ZLTS 00t 189 41 uejeds juof [lews 0T 0t
0v'£98°TLTS  OE'TTS 0S'802°9ZTS  ST'8S LV'09Z0ETS  TS'8% 00'88.'T6$  00°9% 86ZST 41 juejeas yuiof @817 6 6
80°€78S 12425 STETYS ST'LS 8T'STYS ov'LS 00'0£5% 00°0TS LS el juejeas Aildde pue sypedInoy 8 8
10°£87T$ ESVETS 00°0058% 00°005$ S6°€9Z7S 78'0S2% 00'SEV'6S 00°555% LT v SSSBQ UWN(0D 10 jdueq daud pue Juloday £ L
27°859'8S 97'68$ 00092°LS 00°08% TLEY'LS 6T LLS 00078'S$ 00°09% L6 a1 S$3oeJD |jem pue gefs ‘weaq afulAxody 9 9
66'TSY'8S TT'6€65 000S2'0¢$ 000527 | ov'9vo'es 8€/TTS 00'006'6$ 00°00T'TS 6 v3 dledas youney 91810u0) g S
00'665'CS 08'615$ 00005°2$ 00°00S‘TS | 2L'09T'TS AR 44 00520 00°STPS S v3 $J0303UU02 d5uel} dpIsIapun e urleod pue Jiedas 9190U0) ¢ ¥
96'7LETTS  99'T8ES 00°00Z'8T$  00°SZES 86'220°LS Tr'STTS 00'088'SS$ 00°S0TS 95 EN S92eNS [eDILBA Je Jieda) 91810U0) € €
0Z'0€9'86S  OV'€8$ 00°0TZ'6v$S  00°0LS 1T0€T'TysS  £009S 00'SE9'TES  00°SPS €0L ED qe|s jo dojiediedas 91910u0) 7 z
00°5Z8'€rS  00'SZ8'er$ | 00°000°SZ$  00°000°SL$ | ¥O'000°€9$  ¥0'000°€9S | 00°00S'ZES  00°00S'LES T S1 SUOIIPUO) [RIBURD T T
v 65y T8YS GL'996'7LYS LSTYTTIVS 08'TL6'ELES

uoISuUIIX3 _ d Hun uoISuIIXg _ d Hun uoISuAIX3 _ 0ld Hun uoISuIIX3 _ dLd Jun d ?po) | way|

SIXy0.d adpuq NI ‘Y731 ypuaz 3f Jwd /U sw) uonINIISUO) Wey Ao wson bRl L] way | sun

1ad Wd 00:20 8T0Z/S0/v0
IM ‘aupey jo A oo

1M “BuIdey o A1) usumg
(60£1855#) syuawanoidw| dwey Supjied




