Mark H. Yehlen, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works

Department of Public Works

City Hall
. Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.

730 Washington Avenue o . -
Racine, Wisconsin 53403 RACINE ON THE LAKE Asst. Commissioner of Public Works/Operations
(262) 636-9121 - PUb'IC WOI'kS John C. Rooney P.E.
(262) 636-9191 - Engineering City of Racine, Wisconsin Asst. Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

August 29, 2018 Legistar ltem: 0885-18

To: Alderman John Tate, ll, Chairman

Public Works and Services Committee

From: Tom Eeg W

Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/Operations

Re: Final Payment on Contract 20180036, Parking Ramp Improvements (R1),
RAM Construction Services, Contractor

The work on Contract 20180036, Parking Ramp Improvements (R1), has been completed
and RAM Construction Services, is requesting final payment in the amount of
$383,372.34.

The project was authorized under Resolution 0124-18, dated April 16, 2018, in the
amount of $373,972.80. Funding is available in Org-Object 60383-57200, Parking-
Building Improvements.

TME:njp

Cc: Joy Hansche
File



